
Cleveland State University

Fee Schedule for Special Programs

Fiscal 2021

GRADUATE

College of Business

Mobile Accelerated MBA Program (MAMBA)

Effective: Fall 2020 Term

Program Fee FY 20 FY 21 % Increase

Ohio Resident 36,709.00$    37,443.00$    2.00%

Non-Ohio Resident 36,859.00$    37,593.00$    1.99%

Ohio Resident 

Students

Non-Resident 

Students

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

August 

Cohort

Breakout of the program fee: FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2021 OH Resident Non-OH Resident

Instructional fee 34,728.20 35,462.20 35,612.20 13,481.00      13,531.00     Fall

General Fee 1,772.80 1,772.80 1,772.80 11,981.00      12,031.00     Spring

Technology Fee 208.00 208.00 208.00 11,981.00      12,031.00     Summer

Total Program Fee 36,709.00 37,443.00 37,593.00 37,443.00$    37,593.00$   

Payment is due at the beginning of each semester and at mid-semester where applicable.

The program is structured in an online 32-34 credit hour cohort arrangement over a 12 month period. One cohort begins in January, the other in August.

The FY21 tuition is effective with the August cohort.

The non-Ohio resident student surcharge is $50 per semester for this program

Increase

734.00$           

734.00$           

 

 

Board Approved June 20, 2019 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees



Cleveland State University

Fee Schedule for Special Programs

Fiscal 2021

GRADUATE

College of Business

Executive MBA Program (EMBA)

Effective: Fall 2020 Term

Program Fee FY 20 FY 21 % Increase

Ohio Resident 52,337.00$    53,384.00$    2.00%

Non-Ohio Resident 52,587.00$    53,634.00$    1.99%

Ohio Resident 

Students

Non-Resident 

Students

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

Payment 

Schedule 

Amount

August 

Cohort

Breakout of the program fee: FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2021 OH Resident Non-OH Resident

Instructional fee 49,551.50 50,598.50 50,848.50 10,676.00      10,726.00     Fall

General Fee 2,493.00 2,493.00 2,493.00 10,677.00      10,727.00     Spring

Technology Fee 292.50 292.50 292.50 10,677.00      10,727.00     Summer

Total Program Fee 52,337.00 53,384.00 53,634.00 10,677.00      10,727.00     Fall

10,677.00      10,727.00     Spring

53,384.00$    53,634.00$   

Payment is due at the beginning of each semester.

The program is structured in a 45 credit hour cohort arrangement over a 19 month period. The single cohort begins in August. The FY21 tuition is effective with the August

2020 cohort.

The non-Ohio resident surcharge is $50 per semester for this program

Increase

1,047.00$        

1,047.00$        

 

 

Board Approved June 20, 2019 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees



Cleveland State University

Fee Schedule for Special Programs

Fiscal 2021

GRADUATE

Consortium Programs

Master of Public Health (MPH)

Offered in Conjunction with the Northeastern Ohio Medical University (NEOMED) MPH Program

Effective: Fall 2020 Term

FY 20 FY 21

Program Fee CR HR Increase Amount Increase Increase Increase

Ohio Resident 598.00$         12.00$          7,930.00$     156.00$         312.00$        2.01%

Non-Ohio Resident 601.85$         12.00$          7,980.05$     156.00$         312.00$        1.99%

* Semester Tuition Band is 13 credit hours and above

FY 20         

Per Cr Hr

FY 21         

Per Cr Hr

FY 20         

Per Cr Hr

FY 21         

Per Cr Hr

Instructional Fee 536.10           548.10           539.95       551.95          

General Fee 55.40             55.40             55.40         55.40            

Technology Fee 6.50               6.50               6.50           6.50              

The non-Ohio resident student surcharge is $3.85 per credit hour for this program

15,960.10$     

601.85$     613.85$        

Non-Ohio Resident

7,774.00$    

ONE SEMESTER *

CR HR

FY 21 FY 20

 ONE CREDIT HOUR

Ohio Resident

613.85$            

Amount

610.00$            

Total Program Fee                   

per Credit Hour
598.00$         610.00$         

15,548.00$     15,860.00$     

7,824.05$    15,648.10$     

ACADEMIC YEAR

FY 20 FY 21

Amount Amount

 

 

Board Approved June 20, 2019 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees



Cleveland State University

Fee Schedule for Special Programs

Fiscal 2021

GRADUATE

Consortium Programs

Master of Fine Arts - Creative Writing (MFA)

Offered in Conjunction With the Northeast Ohio Masters of Fine Arts - Creative Writing Consortium

(University of Akron, Cleveland State, Kent State and Youngstown State)

Effective: Fall 2020 Term

FY 20 FY 21

Program Fee CR HR Increase Amount Increase Increase Increase

Ohio Resident 568.00$         579.00$         11.00$          7,527.00$     143.00$         286.00$        1.94%

Non-Ohio Resident 571.85$         582.85$         11.00$          7,577.05$     143.00$         286.00$        1.92%

* Semester Tuition Band is 13 credit hours and above

The Master of Fine Arts-Creative Writing program is a consortium of four northeastern Ohio four-year universities - Cleveland State University, Kent State University,

Youngstown State University and the University of Akron. The fee for this program is determined by an agreed-upon formula involving the Graduate Instructional and

General Fee rates at each of the participating institutions.

FY 20         

Per Cr Hr

FY 21         

Per Cr Hr

FY 20         

Per Cr Hr

FY 21         

Per Cr Hr

Instructional Fee 506.10           517.10           509.85       520.95          

General Fee 55.40             55.40             55.40         55.40            

Technology Fee 6.50               6.50               6.50           6.50              

The non-Ohio resident student surcharge is $3.85 per credit hour for this program

ACADEMIC YEARONE SEMESTER * ONE CREDIT HOUR

15,054.00$     

Amount Amount

FY 21 FY 20

7,384.00$    14,768.00$     

FY 20 FY 21

Amount

Total Program Fee                   

per Credit Hour
568.00$         579.00$         

Ohio Resident

CR HR

14,868.10$     15,154.10$     

Non-Ohio Resident

571.75$     582.85$        

7,434.05$    

 

Board Approved June 20, 2019 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees


